Alan Schmidtke Mayor 

ATTEST: 

Teresa K. Hill City Administrator 

(City Seal) 

Exhibit "A" 

All that part and portion of the West Eleven Hundred ( 1100) Feet of Government Lot Numbered 
Five (5), of Section Numbered Twenty-six (26), in Township Numbered One Hundred Nine 
(109) North, of Range Numbered Twenty Three (23) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, That 
is No1th of, and lying and being Northerly of, the North line of the Rai lroad Right of Way of the 
Chicago Great Western Railway Company, as such right of way now exists and is now used